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CATHEDRAL DANCE FESTIVAL

SCHOOL NAME

Prairie School of Dance

CREO Arts & Dance Conservatory
Midwest Performing Arts

Prairie School of Dance

CREO Arts & Dance Conservatory
Ashley Ballet Arts Academy
Midwest Performing Arts

CREO Arts & Dance Conservatory
Midwest Performing Arts

Prairie School of Dance

Prairie School of Dance

Touch of Grace

Touch of Grace

CREO Arts & Dance Conservatory
CREO Arts & Dance Conservatory
Prairie School of Dance

CREO Arts & Dance Conservatory
Ashley Ballet Arts Academy

Touch of Grace

Midwest Performing Arts

Prairie School of Dance

CREO Arts & Dance Conservatory
BREAK

Prairie School of Dance

CREO Arts & Dance Conservatory

Ashley Ballet Arts Academy

Midwest Performing Arts

Prairie School of Dance

Touch of Grace

CREO Arts & Dance Conservatory
Ashley Ballet Arts Academy
Prairie School of Dance

Midwest Performing Arts
Midwest Performing Arts

CREO Arts & Dance Conservatory
Prairie School of Dance

Ashley Ballet Arts Academy
Ashley Ballet Arts Academy
Ashley Ballet Arts Academy

4/27/2023

TITLE

String Quartet No. 3, "Mishiman" VI
How We Go On
Between Worlds
Peace

Our Waltz

End Theme

Up In the Stars
Aurora Awakens

Stars of Savannah
Konzertstuck op. 113
Cecie's Lullaby

Ave Verum

Ceasefire

Concerto for Two Violins
Tico Tico

Timelapse

In My Life
Discombobulate
Together

Counting Stars

Child of Mine

An Aborted Beginning

Don Quioxte: Act. II: Coda
A Sharp Intake of Breath

"Les Chasseurresses" excerpt form the Ballet
"Sylvia"

Flashlight
Nuvole Bianche
Reckless Love
Lose Control
Feelin' Good

5.3 Courante
Feeling Good
Tempesta
Ember

Let's Get Loud
The Herd Part 1
The Herd Part 2
The Herd Part 3

SENIOR ADJUDICATION SCHEDULE
CHOREOGRAPHER
Michelle Ludwig
Julia Moser-Hardy
Crystal Sutherland
Sarah Steichen Stiles & Kelly Folwick
Alejandra Iannone
Ashley Burkland
Hannah Eicherl
Julia Moser-Hardy
Cesar Salinas
Michaela Borowski

Corinne Olcott
Corinne Olcott
Betsy G Nelson
Alejandra lannone
Michelle Ludwig
Betsy G Nelson
Alivia Yusefzadeh - Student Choreographer
Hannah Pierce
Robert McKee
Kelly Folwick

Julia Moser-Hardy

Michelle Ludwig
Kelsey Charlotte

Sir Frederick Ashton - restaged by Ashley
Burkland

Abi Shepherd

Michelle Ludwig

Corinne Olcott

Amber Opdahl & Brenda Nepsund
Cesar Salinas

Michelle Ludwig

Regina Peluso

Jessica Ballweg

Kelsey Charlotte

Sarah Steichen Stiles & Rachel Hart
Jayson Douglas

Jayson Douglas

Jayson Douglas

DIVISION
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior

Senior

Senior
Senior
Senior

Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior

Senior

STYLE

Ballet
Modern
Modern
Lyrical

Ballet

Pointe
Modern
Ballet
Modern
Pointe
Sacred/Lyrical
Pointe

Lyrical

Pointe

Pointe

Ballet
Contemporary
Pointe
Contemporary
Ballet

Sacred

Contemporary

Pointe

Contemporary

Pointe

Contemporary
Ballet

Lyrical

Hip Hop

Jazz

Ballet

Musical Theater
Modern
Contemporary
Jazz
Contemporary
Contemporary

Contemporary

SATURDAY, MAY 6. 2023
CHECKIN ON DECK PERFORM

2:50 PM
2:53 PM
2:56 PM
3:01 PM
3:04 PM
3:07 PM
3:10 PM
3:14 PM
3:17 PM
3:20 PM
3:23 PM
3:26 PM
3:29 PM
3:32 PM
3:35 PM
3:38 PM
3:41 PM
3:44 PM
3:49 PM
3:52 PM
3:58 PM
4:01 PM

4:10 PM
4:13 PM

4:17 PM

4:21 PM
4:24 PM
4:27 PM
4:30 PM
4:33 PM
4:36 PM
4:39 PM
4:54 PM
4:57 PM
5:00 PM
5:03 PM
5:06 PM
5:09 PM

2:55 PM
2:58 PM
3:01 PM
3:06 PM
3:09 PM
3:12 PM
3:15 PM
3:19 PM
3:22 PM
3:25 PM
3:28 PM
3:31 PM
3:34 PM
3:37 PM
3:40 PM
3:43 PM
3:46 PM
3:49 PM
3:54 PM
3:57 PM
4:03 PM
4:06 PM

4:15 PM
4:18 PM

4:22 PM

4:26 PM
4:29 PM
4:32 PM
4:35 PM
4:38 PM
4:41 PM
4:44 PM
4:59 PM
5:02 PM
5:05 PM
5:08 PM
5:11 PM
5:14 PM

3:00 PM
3:03 PM
3:06 PM
3:11 PM
3:14 PM
3:17 PM
3:20 PM
3:24 PM
3:27 PM
3:30 PM
3:33 PM
3:36 PM
3:39 PM
3:42 PM
3:45 PM
3:48 PM
3:51 PM
3:54 PM
3:59 PM
4:02 PM
4:08 PM
4:11 PM

4:20 PM
4:23 PM

4:27 PM

4:31 PM
4:34 PM
4:37 PM
4:40 PM
4:43 PM
4:46 PM
4:49 PM
5:04 PM
5:07 PM
5:10 PM
5:13 PM
5:16 PM
5:19 PM
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CATHEDRAL DANCE FESTIVAL

SCHOOL NAME

Prairie School of Dance

CREO Arts & Dance Conservatory
Prairie School of Dance

CREO Arts & Dance Conservatory
Touch of Grace

Midwest Performing Arts

Prairie School of Dance

CREO Arts & Dance Conservatory
Prairie School of Dance

CREO Arts & Dance Conservatory
Prairie School of Dance

CREO Arts & Dance Conservatory
Prairie School of Dance

CREO Arts & Dance Conservatory
Ashley Ballet Arts Academy

4/27/2023

TITLE

Wolves

Living for Love
Checkmate

A Familiar Place
The Heist

Let Me Be Your Star
Hustle

Don't Stop the Party
Livin'in New York City
Control

Mr. Blue Sky

Oh Yeah

Hey Hi Hello
Danger Zone

Back to the Earth

SENIOR ADJUDICATION SCHEDULE
CHOREOGRAPHER
Hannah Albers
Brenda Nepsund
Lauren Merriman
Julia Moser-Hardy
Kaitlyn Randall
Regina Peluso
Jake Nehrbass
Amber Opdahl
Jake Nehrbass
Betsy G Nelson
Lauren Merriman
Kelsey Charlotte
Hannah Albers
Betsy G Nelson
Jessica Ballweg

DIVISION
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior

Senior

STYLE
Jazz
Jazz
Tap
Pointe
Jazz
Musical Theater
Tap

Hip Hop
Tap
Jazz
Tap
Jazz
Jazz
Jazz
Modern

SATURDAY, MAY 6. 2023

CHECKIN ON DECK PERFORM

5:12 PM 5:17 PM 5:22 PM
5:15 PM 5:20 PM 5:25 PM
5:18 PM 5:23 PM 5:28 PM
5:21 PM 5:26 PM 5:31 PM
5:24 PM 5:29 PM 5:34 PM
5:27 PM 5:32 PM 5:37 PM
5:32 PM 5:37 PM 5:42 PM
5:35 PM 5:40 PM 5:45 PM
5:38 PM 5:43 PM 5:48 PM
5:41 PM 5:46 PM 5:51 PM
5:44 PM 5:49 PM 5:54 PM
5:47 PM 5:52 PM 5:57 PM
5:50 PM 5:55 PM 6:00 PM
5:53 PM 5:58 PM 6:03 PM
5:56 PM 6:01 PM 6:06 PM



