	CATHEDRAL DANCE FESTIVAL		SENIOR ADJUDICATION SCHEDULE			SATURDAY, MAY 6. 2023		
	SCHOOL NAME	TITLE	CHOREOGRAPHER	DIVISION	STYLE	CHECK IN	ON DECK	PERFORM
1	Prairie School of Dance	String Quartet No. 3, "Mishiman" VI	Michelle Ludwig	Senior	Ballet	2:50 PM	2:55 PM	3:00 PM
2	CREO Arts & Dance Conservatory	How We Go On	Julia Moser-Hardy	Senior	Modern	2:53 PM	2:58 PM	3:03 PM
3	Midwest Performing Arts	Between Worlds	Crystal Sutherland	Senior	Modern	2:56 PM	3:01 PM	3:06 PM
4	Prairie School of Dance	Peace	Sarah Steichen Stiles & Kelly Folwick	Senior	Lyrical	3:01 PM	3:06 PM	3:11 PM
5	CREO Arts & Dance Conservatory	Our Waltz	Alejandra Iannone	Senior	Ballet	3:04 PM	3:09 PM	3:14 PM
6	Ashley Ballet Arts Academy	End Theme	Ashley Burkland	Senior	Pointe	3:07 PM	3:12 PM	3:17 PM
7	Midwest Performing Arts	Up In the Stars	Hannah Eicherl	Senior	Modern	3:10 PM	3:15 PM	3:20 PM
8	CREO Arts & Dance Conservatory	Aurora Awakens	Julia Moser-Hardy	Senior	Ballet	3:14 PM	3:19 PM	3:24 PM
9	Midwest Performing Arts	Stars of Savannah	Cesar Salinas	Senior	Modern	3:17 PM	3:22 PM	3:27 PM
10	Prairie School of Dance	Konzertstuck op. 113	Michaela Borowski	Senior	Pointe	3:20 PM	3:25 PM	3:30 PM
11	Prairie School of Dance	Cecie's Lullaby		Senior	Sacred/Lyrical	3:23 PM	3:28 PM	3:33 PM
12	Touch of Grace	Ave Verum	Corinne Olcott	Senior	Pointe	3:26 PM	3:31 PM	3:36 PM
13	Touch of Grace	Ceasefire	Corinne Olcott	Senior	Lyrical	3:29 PM	3:34 PM	3:39 PM
14	CREO Arts & Dance Conservatory	Concerto for Two Violins	Betsy G Nelson	Senior	Pointe	3:32 PM	3:37 PM	3:42 PM
15	CREO Arts & Dance Conservatory	Tico Tico	Alejandra Iannone	Senior	Pointe	3:35 PM	3:40 PM	3:45 PM
16	Prairie School of Dance	Timelapse	Michelle Ludwig	Senior	Ballet	3:38 PM	3:43 PM	3:48 PM
17	CREO Arts & Dance Conservatory	In My Life	Betsy G Nelson	Senior	Contemporary	3:41 PM	3:46 PM	3:51 PM
18	Ashley Ballet Arts Academy	Discombobulate	Alivia Yusefzadeh - Student Choreographer	Senior	Pointe	3:44 PM	3:49 PM	3:54 PM
19	Touch of Grace	Together	Hannah Pierce	Senior	Contemporary	3:49 PM	3:54 PM	3:59 PM
20	Midwest Performing Arts	Counting Stars	Robert McKee	Senior	Ballet	3:52 PM	3:57 PM	4:02 PM
21	Prairie School of Dance	Child of Mine	Kelly Folwick	Senior	Sacred	3:58 PM	4:03 PM	4:08 PM
22	CREO Arts & Dance Conservatory	An Aborted Beginning	Julia Moser-Hardy	Senior	Contemporary	4:01 PM	4:06 PM	4:11 PM
	BREAK							
23	Prairie School of Dance	Don Quioxte: Act. II: Coda	Michelle Ludwig	Senior	Pointe	4:10 PM	4:15 PM	4:20 PM
24	CREO Arts & Dance Conservatory	A Sharp Intake of Breath	Kelsey Charlotte	Senior	Contemporary	4:13 PM	4:18 PM	4:23 PM
25	Ashley Ballet Arts Academy	"Les Chasseurresses" excerpt form the Ballet "Sylvia"	Sir Frederick Ashton - restaged by Ashley Burkland	Senior	Pointe	4:17 PM	4:22 PM	4:27 PM
26	Midwest Performing Arts	Flashlight	Abi Shepherd	Senior	Contemporary	4:21 PM	4:26 PM	4:31 PM
27	Prairie School of Dance	Nuvole Bianche	Michelle Ludwig	Senior	Ballet	4:24 PM	4:29 PM	4:34 PM
28	Touch of Grace	Reckless Love	Corinne Olcott	Senior	Lyrical	4:27 PM	4:32 PM	4:37 PM
29	CREO Arts & Dance Conservatory	Lose Control	Amber Opdahl & Brenda Nepsund	Senior	Нір Нор	4:30 PM	4:35 PM	4:40 PM
30	Ashley Ballet Arts Academy	Feelin' Good	Cesar Salinas	Senior	Jazz	4:33 PM	4:38 PM	4:43 PM
31	Prairie School of Dance	5.3 Courante	Michelle Ludwig	Senior	Ballet	4:36 PM	4:41 PM	4:46 PM
32	Midwest Performing Arts	Feeling Good	Regina Peluso	Senior	Musical Theater	4:39 PM	4:44 PM	4:49 PM
33	Midwest Performing Arts	Tempesta	Jessica Ballweg	Senior	Modern	4:54 PM	4:59 PM	5:04 PM
34	CREO Arts & Dance Conservatory	Ember	Kelsey Charlotte	Senior	Contemporary	4:57 PM	5:02 PM	5:07 PM
35	Prairie School of Dance	Let's Get Loud	Sarah Steichen Stiles & Rachel Hart	Senior	Jazz	5:00 PM	5:05 PM	5:10 PM
36	Ashley Ballet Arts Academy	The Herd Part 1	Jayson Douglas	Senior	Contemporary	5:03 PM	5:08 PM	5:13 PM
37	Ashley Ballet Arts Academy	The Herd Part 2	Jayson Douglas	Senior	Contemporary	5:06 PM	5:11 PM	5:16 PM
38	Ashley Ballet Arts Academy	The Herd Part 3	Jayson Douglas	Senior	Contemporary	5:09 PM	5:14 PM	5:19 PM

CATHEDRAL DANCE FESTIVAL	CATHEDRAL DANCE FESTIVAL				SATURDAY, MAY 6. 2023		
SCHOOL NAME	TITLE	CHOREOGRAPHER	DIVISION	STYLE	CHECK IN	ON DECK	PERFORM
39 Prairie School of Dance	Wolves	Hannah Albers	Senior	Jazz	5:12 PM	5:17 PM	5:22 PM
40 CREO Arts & Dance Conservatory	Living for Love	Brenda Nepsund	Senior	Jazz	5:15 PM	5:20 PM	5:25 PM
41 Prairie School of Dance	Checkmate	Lauren Merriman	Senior	Тар	5:18 PM	5:23 PM	5:28 PM
42 CREO Arts & Dance Conservatory	A Familiar Place	Julia Moser-Hardy	Senior	Pointe	5:21 PM	5:26 PM	5:31 PM
43 Touch of Grace	The Heist	Kaitlyn Randall	Senior	Jazz	5:24 PM	5:29 PM	5:34 PM
44 Midwest Performing Arts	Let Me Be Your Star	Regina Peluso	Senior	Musical Theater	5:27 PM	5:32 PM	5:37 PM
45 Prairie School of Dance	Hustle	Jake Nehrbass	Senior	Тар	5:32 PM	5:37 PM	5:42 PM
46 CREO Arts & Dance Conservatory	Don't Stop the Party	Amber Opdahl	Senior	Нір Нор	5:35 PM	5:40 PM	5:45 PM
47 Prairie School of Dance	Livin' in New York City	Jake Nehrbass	Senior	Тар	5:38 PM	5:43 PM	5:48 PM
48 CREO Arts & Dance Conservatory	Control	Betsy G Nelson	Senior	Jazz	5:41 PM	5:46 PM	5:51 PM
49 Prairie School of Dance	Mr. Blue Sky	Lauren Merriman	Senior	Тар	5:44 PM	5:49 PM	5:54 PM
50 CREO Arts & Dance Conservatory	Oh Yeah	Kelsey Charlotte	Senior	Jazz	5:47 PM	5:52 PM	5:57 PM
51 Prairie School of Dance	Hey Hi Hello	Hannah Albers	Senior	Jazz	5:50 PM	5:55 PM	6:00 PM
52 CREO Arts & Dance Conservatory	Danger Zone	Betsy G Nelson	Senior	Jazz	5:53 PM	5:58 PM	6:03 PM
53 Ashley Ballet Arts Academy	Back to the Earth	Jessica Ballweg	Senior	Modern	5:56 PM	6:01 PM	6:06 PM